PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3250536

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MUSTANG MEZZANINE LP	02/26/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RED BEND LTD.	
Street Address:	4 HACHARASH STREET, 12TH FLOOR	
Internal Address:	NEVE NE'EMAN B-IZ	
City:	HOD HASHARON	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	45240	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12947322
Application Number:	10593051
Application Number:	11578345
Application Number:	11508337
Application Number:	11543996
Application Number:	11997134
Application Number:	12535101
Application Number:	12534297
Application Number:	12535063
Patent Number:	6546552
Patent Number:	7860834
Patent Number:	7676479
Patent Number:	7587433
Patent Number:	7599970
Application Number:	10665352
Application Number:	10552608
Application Number:	10566274
Application Number:	10573881
Application Number:	10573918

PATENT REEL: 035083 FRAME: 0471

503203921

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10589239
Application Number:	11660363
Application Number:	11794904
Application Number:	12376822
Application Number:	12520301
Application Number:	12142379
Application Number:	12572506
Application Number:	12642207
Application Number:	12947067
Application Number:	61664634

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6620

Email: christine.becker@bipc.com
Correspondent Name: CHARLES F. WIELAND III

Address Line 1: BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY PC

Address Line 2: 1737 KING STREET, SUITE 500
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0077898-000003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES F. WIELAND III	
SIGNATURE:	/Charles F. Wieland III/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=003_Release_of_Liens#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035083 FRAME: 0472 Red Bend Ltd. Hod Ha'Sharon. Israel. (collectively. "Red Bend")

Re: Release of Liens and Charges

The undersigned. Mustang Mezzanine Fund LP. for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby:

- (i) irrevocably releases, discharges, removes and cancels any and all charges (floating and fixed charges), liens and/or security interests of any kind (cumulatively, the "Liens"), which were created and/or recorded for the benefit of the undersigned, including without limitation, according to that US Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated April 7, 2009 between the undersigned and Red Bend, at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"): including without limitation, with respect to the patents and/or patent applications listed in Schedule "A" attached herein, together with any reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions and/or reexaminations thereof, and all rights therein provided by any international treaties or conventions.
- (ii) irrevocably agrees that the Liens be canceled, discharged and removed from the USPTO records and/or from any other suitable records: and that the USPTO records and/or any other suitable records be updated to reflect the removal, cancellation, release and discharge of the Liens: and
- (iii) irrevocably authorizes and appoints Red Bend and its agents, as true and lawful attorney (or agent in fact), for the sole purpose of filing the forms and taking the necessary actions with the applicable authorities as may be necessary or appropriate to effect the above release and termination of said Liens.

We agree to the content of this Release Letter Red Bend Ltd.. on behalf of itself and its Affiliates

By: CFCDate: 3/3/2015

PATENT REEL: 035083 FRAME: 0473

RECORDED: 03/04/2015